
LEA Homeless Liaison Contacts (last updated 02/20/09

SEA Address State Coordinator Telephone Number Fax Number E-mail

State Coordinator
P. O. Box 94064             Baton 
Rouge, LA  70804 Laverne Dunn              

(225) 342-0153              
(800) 259-8826 (225) 342-5589 laverne.dunn@la.gov

LEA Address Liaison Telephone Number Fax Number E-mail

Acadia
P. O. Box Drawer 309 
Crowley, LA  70527-0309 Carol Malbrough (337) 783-3664 ext. 261 (337) 788-3912 cmalbrough@acadia.k12.la.us

Allen
P. O. Box Drawer C     
Oberlin, LA  70655 Jane Hatsfelt (337) 639-4311 (337) 693-2346 jane.hatsfelt@allen.k12.la.us

Ascension
P. O. Box 189 Donaldsonville, 
LA  70346 Linda Honey (225) 473-7981 ext. 219 (225) 473-3539 honeyl@apsb.org

Assumption
4901 Highway 308 
Napoleonville, LA 70390 Kennitra Johnson

(985) 369-7251              
(985) 810-2316 (985) 369-2530 kjohnson@assumption.k12.la.us

Avoyelles
221 Tunica Drive West 
Marksville, LA 71351 Craig W. Foster (318) 240-0235 (318) 253-5178 cfoster@avoyellespsb.com

Avoyelles Charter
201 Longfellow Road 
Mansura, LA  71350 Kim Gagnard (318) 240-8285 (318) 253-8452 apcs@kricket.net

Beauregard

506 Dr. Martin Luther King 
Suite A                           
DeRidder, LA 70634 Sandra Hubbard (337) 463-5905 (337) 462-0218 shubbard@beau.k12.la.us

Bienville
P. O. Box 418               
Arcadia, LA 71001 Ray Robinson (318) 263-9416 ext. 211 (318) 263-3100 rrobinso@bpsb.us 

Bogalusa City
1705 Sullivan Drive Bogalusa, 
LA  70427 Willie Breaux (985) 281-2121 (985) 735-0808 wbreaux@bogalusaschools.org

Bossier
3228 Barksdale Blvd. Bossier 
City, LA  71112 Jacqui Impson (318) 549-6807 (318) 549-6772 jacqui.impson@bossierschools.org

Caddo 
1960 Midway Ave         
Shreveport, LA  71108 Pittre Walker (318) 603-6518 (318) 631-9001 pwalker@caddo.k12.la.us

Calcasieu
2423 6th Street                    
Lake Charles, LA  70601 Carolyn Toups (337) 217-4170 (337) 217-4173 carolyn.toups@cpsb.org

Caldwell
P. O. Box 1019              
Columbia, LA  71418 Mary Wiley (318) 649-5201 (318) 649-5672 mwiley@caldwelledu.org

Cameron
P. O. Box 1548            
Cameron, LA  70631 Eddie Benoit (337) 905-5784 (337) 905-5097 eddie_benoit@camshc.org

Catahoula
P. O. Box 290         
Harrisonburg, LA  71340 Linda Edwards (318) 744-5727 (318) 744-9221 ledwards@cpsbla.org

City of Baker
P. O. Box 680                         
Baker, LA  70704 Krischell Williams-Brooks (225) 774-5795 (225) 774-5797 kwilliams@bakerschools.org

Claiborne
P. O. Box 600               
Homer, LA  71040 Ethel Dansby (318) 927-9005 (318) 927-9184 edansby@claibornepsb.org

Concordia
P. O. Box 950                       
Vidalia, LA  71373 Dorothy Parker (318) 336-4746 (318) 336-4324 dparker@cpsbla.us

DeSoto
P. O. Box 975            
Mansfield, LA 71052 Carolyn Mayweather (318) 872-1198 (318) 872-2436 cmayweather@desotopsb.com

East Baton Rouge
2875 Michelli Drive              
Baton Rouge, LA  70805 Carolyn Coleman (225) 226-3445 (225) 226-3696 ccoleman@ebrschools.org



East Carroll
P. O. Box 792 Lake 
Providence, LA  71254 Arilla Boughton (318) 559-2224 (318) 559-2701 aboughton@e-carrollschools.org

East Feliciana

12732 Silliman Street                
P. O. Box 397                
Clinton, LA  70722 Royann Lane (225) 683-6936 (225) 683-3320 rlane@efpsb.k12.la.us

Evangeline
607 Harvey LeBas Road Ville 
Platte, LA  70586 Grace Sibley (337) 363-7455 (337) 363-0641 grace.sibley@epsb.com

Franklin
7293 Prairie Road Winnsboro, 
LA  71295 Jimmy Henderson (318) 435-9046 (318) 435-3392 jimmyh@fpsb.us

Grant
P. O. Box   208              
Colfax, LA  71417 Eda Walker (318) 899-3371 (318) 899-3371 ewalker@gpsb.org

Iberia
1204 LeMaire Street        New 
Iberia, LA  70560 Kim Cormier (337) 364-7641 (337) 367-9611 kicormier@iberia.k12.la.us

Iberville
58030 Plaquemine Street 
Plaquemine, LA  70764-0151 Emily J. Stewart (225) 687-4341 (225) 687-5408 stewarte@ipsb.net

Jackson
P. O. Box 705                 
Jonesboro, LA  71251 Nathaniel Zeno (318) 259-2882 ext 19 (318) 259-4514 nzeno@jpsb.us

Jefferson
501 Manhattan             
Harvey, LA  70058 Sherry Briscoe (504) 349-7696 (504) 349=7737 sherry.briscoe@jppss.k12.la.us

Jefferson Davis
P. O. Box 1365            
Jennings, LA  70546 Sue Hebert (337) 824-0597 (337) 824-4112 sue.hebert@jdpsbk12.org

Lafayette
326 Gauthier Rd.   Lafayette, 
LA  70501 Patsy Williams (337) 521-7177 (337) 521-7170 plwilliams@lpssonline.com

Lafourche
1411 Crescent Ave. Lockport, 
LA  70374-3197 Pamela Folse (985) 532-2508 (985) 532-7360 pfolse@lafourche.k12.la.us

LaSalle
P. O. Box 1167                   
Jena, LA  71342 Debbie McCartney (318) 992-7545 (318) 992-2169 dnmccartney@lasallepsb.com

Lincoln
403 Kirkland Street           
Ruston, LA  71270 Sallie Evans (318) 255-3397 (318) 255-4964 sevans@lincolnschools.org

Livingston
P. O. Box 1130             
Livingston, LA  70754 Carolyn Higginbotham (225) 686-4218 (225) 686-4321 carolyn.higginbotham@lpsb.org

Madison
301 East Scott            
Tallulah, LA  71282 Janet Clark (318) 574-1120 (318) 574-1576 janet.clark@madisonpsb.org

Monroe City
2009  Auburn Avenue 
Monroe, LA  71201 Nydia Walker-Sims (318) 387-6511 (318) 325-6094 nydia.walker-sims@mcschools.net

Morehouse
P. O. Box 872             Bastrop, 
LA  71221-0872 Debbie Polk 318-283-3437 (318) 283-3426 dpolk@mpsb.us

Natchitoches
P. O. Box 16             
Natchitoches, LA  71458 Anita Dubois (318) 352-2358 ext. 175. (318) 352-8389 adubois@nat.k12.la.us

Orleans

3250 General DeGaulle Dr. 
Suite 5021                         
New Orleans, LA  70114 Ayesha Buckner (504) 304-3865 (504) 309-2865 ayesha_buckner@nops.k12.la.us

Ouachita
701 St. John Street           
Monroe, LA  71201 Sunnie Ashbrook (318) 338-2263 ext. 263 (318) 338-2297 ashbrook@opsb.net
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Plaquemines
1484 Woodland Hwy.      Belle 
Chasse, LA  70037 Ronald C. Bateman (504)595- 6359 (985) 392-4973 rbateman@ppsb.org

Pointe Coupee
P. O. Box Drawer 579            
New Roads, LA 70760 Wanda Moreau (225) 638-8674 ext. 216 (225) 638-4375

wantedfish@hotmail.com     
wandam@pcpsb.k12.la.us

Rapides
P. O. Box 1230       
Alexandria, LA  71309 Nita Elks (318) 442-8891 (318) 443-7609 elksn@rapides.k12.la.us

Recovery School District
1641 Poland Ave.                   
New Orelans, LA 70117 Debra Morton (504) 373-6200 (504) 309-3647 debra.morton@rsdla.net

Red River
P. O. Box 410              
Coushatta, LA  71019 Katherine Smith (318) 932-5342 ext. 216 (318) 932-3081 ksmith@rrbulldogs.com

Richland
P. O. Box 599               
Rayville, LA  71269 Catherine Bailey (318) 728-5964 (318) 728-6366 cbailey@richland.k12.la.us

Sabine 
P. O. Box 1079                
Many, LA  71449 Debra Lee (318) 256-9228 ext. 237 (318) 256-0169 debra@sabine.k12.la.us

St. Bernard
200 East St. Bernard Hwy. 
Chalmette, LA  70043 Henry Smith (504) 301-2000 (504) 301-2010 hsmith@stbernard.k12.la.us

St. Charles
13855 River Road                    
Luling, LA  70070 Jerry L. Smith (985) 785-3148 (985) 785-7237 jsmith3@stcharles.k12.la.us

St. Helena
P. O. Box 540              
Greensburg, LA 70441 Inez Jackson (225) 222-4349 (225) 222-6419 ijackson@sthpk.12.net

St. James
P. O. Box 338                        
Lutcher, LA  70071 Jackie Brass (225) 869-5375 ext. 212 (225) 869-8845 jabrass@stjames.k12.la.us

St. John
P. O. Box Drawer AL Reserve, 
LA  70084 Perry DiCarlo (985) 536-1106 ext.2244 (985) 536-3204 pdicarlo@stjohn.k12.la.us

St. Landry 
P. O. Box 688               
Opelousas, LA 70571-0688 Delores Thomas (337) 948-3657 ext. 274 (337) 942-0205 dbt9146@slp.k12.la.us

St. Martin
111 Courville St.              
Breaux Bridge, LA  70517 Gayle Blanchard (337) 332-2105 (337) 332-6628 gayle_blanchard@stmartin.k12.la.us

St. Mary
P. O. Drawer 1239               
Morgan City, LA  70381 Sharon Brown (985) 384-1250 (985) 384-1253 sbrown@stmary.k12.la.us

St. Tammany
71460 Edna Street Covington, 
LA  70433 Ann Pressley (985) 898-3360 (985) 898-3362 vera-ann.pressley@stpsb.org

Tangipahoa
1903 Church Street 
Hammond, LA  70401 Robin Davis (985) 310-2191 (985) 748-4928 robin.davis@tangischools.org

Tensas
P. O. Box 318                        
St. Joseph, LA  71366 David Delaney (318) 766-4314 or 3272 (318) 766-4943 ddelaney@tensaspsb.org

Terrebonne
P. O. Box 5097                     
Houma, LA  70361 Penny Gleason (985) 851-1553 (985) 868-6278 pgleason@tpsd.org

Union
P. O. Box 308                
Farmerville, LA  71241 Melinda Lay (318) 368-9715 (318) 368-3311 laym@unionpsb.org

Vermilion
216 South Jefferson  
Abbeville, LA  70510 Greg Meaux (337) 898-5756 (337) 893-3853 gmeaux@vrml.k12.la.us

Vernon
201 Belview Road                
Leesville, LA 71446 Tom Neubert (337) 239-3401 (337) 239-7507 tneubert@vpsb.k12.la.us



Washington
P. O. Box 587        
Franklinton, LA  70438 Frances Varnado (985) 839-7765 (985) 839-3433 fvarnado@wpsb.org

Webster 
P. O. Box 520                 
Minden, LA  71055 Wes Moses, Jr. (318) 377-7052 (318) 371-2834 wmoses@websterpsb.org

West Baton Rouge 
3761 Rosedale Road                
Port Allen, LA  70767 Cynthia Ourso (225) 343-8309 (225) 387-2101 courso@wbrschools.org 

West Carroll
P. O. Box 1028                   
Oak Grove, LA  71263 Bobby Cockerham (318) 428-4215 (318) 428-8214 wctitle1@bayou.com

West Feliciana
P. O. Box 1910                      
St. Francisville, LA  70775 Michael Clark (225) 635-3891 (225) 635-0069 ClarkM@wfpsb.org

Winn
P. O. Box 430              
Winnfield, LA  71483 Etoy Ashley (318) 628-6936 (318) 628-2582 eashley@winnpsb.org

Zachary Community Schools
4656 Main Street          
Zachary, LA  70791 Scott Devillier (225) 658-4969 (225) 658-5261 scott.devillier@zacharyschools.org


